PART IDENTIFIER

TEAR OUT THIS PAGE

lllustrations on this page are to-scale for
faster identification of hardware during assembly.
Tear out this page for quick reference.

Simply lay the hardware directly on top
of the illustrations below to verify you're
using the correct parts.

@ Washer: Lock
518" ... ... ...

40M2000P

Washer: Flat

516" .............

Nut: Hex Lock: 5/16" ......... {)
B-1674P Z

Nut: Hex Lock: 5/8”
30M2000P

Nut: Nylon Lock: 5/16” .......
B-4786

45M1111P

@ Washer:
Flat

5/8” ........
45M2121P

Bushing
3/4”

B-676P

Exterior circumferences of washers
can vary. These dimensions are
a measurement of the internal
diameter of the washer.

Bolt: Hex Head
5116 x 17

Bolt: Hex Head,
5116 x 1 1/2”

2M1024P ]

Bolt: Hex Head,
516 x3/4” .. ... .. .. ... ....

2M1012P

Bolt: Hex Head,
5/16 x 1 1/4”

2M1020P

Transport Lock Pin
B-3307-S

@ Bolt: Hex Head,
5/8 x 4”

2M2064P

Carriage Bolt:
5/16 x 2 1/4”

11M1036P

L-1762-F



PART IDENTIFIER &f‘

PA-40BH PA-48BH

REF DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY PART NO. QTY
2 Clevis R-892-10 2 R-892-10 2
5 Side Plate B-4851-10 2 B-4901-10 2
6 Tray With Labels B-6173-BH 1 B-6257-BH 1
7 Tow Bar B-6259-10 2 B-6259-10 2
9 Plugging Spoon B-4855-10 24 B-4855-10 32
10  Axle Assembly B-5700-10 1 B-5702-10 1
11 Lift Handle Assembly B-5698-10 1 B-5698-10 1
12 End Tube Assembly B-5309-10 2 B-4862-10 2
13  Center Tube Assembly B-5311-10 1 B-4865-10 2
14 Handle Grip B-4867 1 B-4867 1
15  3/4" Nylon Bearing B-4866 6 B-4866 8
16  Transport Wheel B-6174 2 B-6174 2
31 Mount Bracket B-6171-10 2 B-6258-10 2
33  Center Plate N/A N/A B-4902-10 1

@ TIP: SPOTTING
THE DIFFERENCES
BETWEEN TUBES

@ End Tube Assemblies

THESE HAVE
ONE SHORT END

@ Center Tube Assembly

THE ENDS ARE

See pages 26-27 for a complete diagram and index of all parts. L=t L

6 L-1762-F



